Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)	DEPARTMEN	F LAND MANA	NTERIC GEMENT	(Other rev DR	IN TR Instructions erse side)	ATE* Form approved Budget Bureau Expires Augus 5. LEASE DESIGNATION NM-0321281	No. 1004-0136 st 31, 1985 N AND BEBIAL NO.
1a. TYPE OF WORK D: b. TYPE OF WELL 01L	RILL E	DEEPEN	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PLUG	BACK	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	: San Andres
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Opera 3. Address of Operator	ting Corporatio	n				T.L.S.A.U. 9. WELL NO.	
Post Office	Box 2648, Roswe Report location clearly as	-			•)	11. SEC., T., B., M., OR	San Andres
At proposed prod. zo Same		AREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*			AND SUBVEY OF A Sec. 29, 7 12. COUNTY OR PARIS	75, R36E
15. DISTANCE FROM PROI LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE	st 660		16. NO. 01	ew Mexico f acres in lea 40	SK 17. 1	Roosevelt NO. OF ACEES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 80	NEw Mexico
18. DISTANCE FROM I'RO TO NEAREST WELL, OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	POSED LOCATION* DRILLING, COMPLETED 27 HIS LEASE, FT.	0'		sed derth 00 - Slau	1	ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS ROTATY	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w) <u>4141'</u> GL 23.	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE W February	
20.		PROPOSED CASE	NG AND CI	EMENTING PH	ROGRAM		^
SIZE OF HOLE	size of casing 8 5/8"	weight fer f 24#	00T	SETTING DEPT		QUANTITY OF CEME Sufficient to ch	
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#		4,400'		Sufficient to cir	culate
The well wil						e San Andres form	nation.

The pay zone will be selectively perforated and stimulated as needed for optimum production. Please find attached:

1. Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat.

2. Supplemental Drilling Data.

3. Surface Use Plan.



IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROFOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

SIGNED Melinda Hickman TITLE	Production Clerk	DATE 1/27/88
APPROVED BY S/Gary Wood, Acting CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT WARRANT OR APPROVAL OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT WARRANT OR CERTIFY THAT THE APPLICANT HOLDS LEGAL OR EQUITABLE TITLE TO THOSE RIGHTS IN THE SUBJECT LEASE WHICH WOULD TITLE TO THOSE RIGHTS IN THE SUBJECT LEASE WHICH WOULD ENTIFIE THE APPLICANT TO CONDUCT OPERATIONS THE EXAMPLE ENTIFIE THE APPLICANT TO CONDUCT OPERATIONS THE EXAMPLE ENTIFIE THE APPLICANT TO CONDUCT OPERATIONS THE EXAMPLE ENTIFIE THE APPLICANT TO CONDUCT OPERATIONS THE EXAMPLE ENTIFIES THE EXAMPLE	APPROVAL DATE AFEA Manager PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT TH OF FEDERALLY OWNED MINER, TION OF THE ACCESS ROAD IN ADVANCE Side wingly and willfully to make to an	AL MATERIAL FOR CONSTRUC-



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

-

: i

٠

•

1

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-7

.....

•

٠

				•	•			•
il distances must	7	from	th 🕈	outer	houndaries	ef	the	Section

			All die	lances.must he from	the out	er houndailes of	the Section),			
Operator MUR	RPHY C	PERATING	•	L.	0.5.0	TODD LOWER	SAN AN	DRES UNIT 29	Well	No. 11	
Unit Lotter K	Svct	29 ^{°°}	Township 7 S	, БО́ИТН	11an	• 6 EAST	County	ROOSEVE	LT .		
Actual Footoge L 1980		of Wells t from the	SOUTH	Ine and	_ _	1980 I rel	t from the	WEST	line		9.44 - <u>.</u>
Ground Level Ele 4141	۷.	Producing For		Po				í í	dicated A	cleodel	
		San Andı		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Lower San A			80		kere
1. Outline	the act	renge dedica	ited to th	e subject well	by col	lored pencil o	r hachur c	marks on the p	lat belo	₩.	
2. If more interest	than o and roy	ne lease is (alty).	dedicate	d to the well, o	utline	each and iden	ntily the	ownership them	:of (boi)	as to wor	kin
3. If more t	han on	e lease of d	illerent o	wnership is ded	icated	I to the well. I	have the	interests of all		s heen con	sali
				, force-pooling.					, on neta		2011
		No II o	nower to f					•	.:		
L_] 105	لشكاذه	no Inu	ISMCI IS	"yes," type of co	insou	Gation					
If answer	is "n	o," list the	ownersa	nd tract descript	ions 1	which have ac	tually be	en consolidated	I. (Use i	reverse sid	le o
this form			. J			· ·		· • •		·····	 •
forced-po	oling, c	ii de assigni or otherwise)	or until a	well until all int non-standard u	.erests nit. el	s have been c iminating such	onsolida interes	ted (by communits, has been an	iitizatio proved ł	n, unitizat or the Divi	ion sio
•	О ^л .	•								<i>j D</i> [210
		1				······································	T		ERTIFICA	דוסא	
	•	SEC.29,	T.7 S.,	R.36 E., NM	PM						
•	•	l			.			I hereby certi	fy that the	Information	co.,
		1		•	1	1		toined herein			o thi
		1			1			best of my ka	wiedge o	nd belief.	
		1			1	 		Kelinde	vKF	1 ubran	N
·			•••• ····• .					Melinda K	. Hick	nan	
		f			1			Position			
		l.]	<u>.</u>		Productio	n Cleri	×	
		1]. ·	•	· •		•	· [Company Murphy Op	eratin	g Corpor	ati
		1					. [Date			
•					- 1		. 1	1/2, /88	····	• 	
		L	······································	·····			l [·]		٠	•	
		-			}	ŀ		I hereby cen	STr that	the well loca	ntion
1980'					. 1	·,		shown on this			
<i>~</i>		9			I			notes of actu under my supe	-	-	
					. !	:		is sive and a			
					ĺ	·· .		knowledge an		_	
			-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		UND.	JAQU	\sim	
	. I		086					This Survey ed	-MEXIC	00	
			-1		i		1	SEPTER	\mathbb{R} \mathbb{X} ,	987	•
			pisan (•	i			Heristerni Peli	15. Filler	in fineer	
					ļ			1	AN USA	alo	-
		¥			I			John Droft	The start	15 & L	. S .
hand the particular	*		J		1560		q	Perillicale No.	16290	· ·	
243 066	•0, 13	70 14 80 10 80 80 80	2310 24	40 2000	1500	008 0004	o o				

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION WELL #11 TLSAU 29 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, SEC. 29-7S-36E ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

1. SURFACE FORMATION: Sandy soils of Tertiary Age.

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Anhydrite	285 '	Pi Marker	4040'
Base Salt	2100 '	P-1	4145'
Yates	2360'	P-2	4120'
Queen	3010 '	P-3	4265'
San Andres	3515'	P-4	43 40 '

3. ANTICIPATED POROSITY ZONES:

Water:	200' - 230'
Oil:	4220' - 4260'

4. CASING DESIGN:

Size	Interval	Weight	Grade	Joint
8 5/8"	0 - 300'	24.0#	J-55	STC
5 1/2"	0 - 4400'	15.5#	J-55	STC

5. PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT: Two Ram-Type Preventors. 3000 PS(W. P.

6. CIRCULATING MEDIUM:

300' 0 -Fresh water with gel or lime as needed for viscosity control.

300 - 4400' Brine, conditioned as necessary for control of viscosity, pH, weight and water-loss.

- 7. AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT: Drill string safety valves will be maintained on the rig floor while drilling operations are in progress.
- 8. TESTING, LOGGING AND CORING PROGRAMS: A core and DST of the San Andres P-2 zone is planned. It is planned to run a CNL w/GR log and an Induction log.
- 9. ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURES OR GAS: None anticipated.
- 10. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE: It is planned that operations will commence about February 19, 1988. Duration of drilling and completion operations should be 2 to 5 weeks.





BLOWOUT PREVENTER SKETCH

Murphy Operating Corporation
Well #11 TLSAU 29
1980' FSL & 1980' FWL
Sec. 29, T-75, R-36E